

Office of the Programme Poordinator National Service Scheme (NSS)

Sponsored by: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India

University of Kashmir (NAAC ACCREDITED GRADE "A +"')



Dr. Musavír Ahmed (KAS) Coordínator NSS

No: F/NSS/Enrollment/KU/20

Dated: 12-10-2020

NSS Enrolment Notice-2020

National Service Scheme (NSS) provides a platform for establishing a meaningful linkage between the educational institutions and the community by inculcating the spirit of community social service amongst the student community leading to their overall personality development. NSS, University of Kashmir has four NSS units (each NSS unit comprises of 100 student volunteers) under the guidance and supervision of four Programme Officers. The office of the Program Coordinator has started enrolling fresh student NSS volunteers for the academic session-2020. The students willing to enroll themselves as volunteers may do so by submitting the enrollment form available at the office of the Coordinator NSS, Naseem Bagh, University of Kashmir or download it from http://nss.uok.edu.in/Main/Default.aspx. Heads/Coordinators/Directors of teaching departments/satellite campuses are requested to kindly circulate the notice among the newly admitted students.

Sd/ (Dr. Musavir Ahmad) Program Coordinator NSS

Copy to: -

- 1. All Heads of Department's/Center's/Institutes with the request to display on the notice Board.
- 2. Special Secretary to Vice-Chancellor for information of the Vice-Chancellor
- 3. PA to Registrar for information of the Registrar University of Kashmir, Srinagar.
- 4. Office File



Office of the Brogramme Poordinator Stational Service Scheme (SSS) Sponsored by: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India

University of Kashmir (NAAC ACCREDITED GRADE "A +"')



- г	
	Photo
_	
_	
_	
_	
_	
-	
-	
_	
abide b	by the rules and
	- - - - - abide b

Programme Officer